

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0422 Version: 1 Name: Tree Clearing - Airport

Type:ContractStatus:PassedFile created:11/26/2013In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/10/2013Final action:12/10/2013

Title: Approval of Airport Tree Clearing contracts with State of Tennessee and Atkins

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes: Budget Amendment Required

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Tree Clearing Grant, 2. Atkins contract, 3. Tree Clearing Budget Amendment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2013	1	City Council	approved as recommended	

Approval of Airport Tree Clearing contracts with State of Tennessee and Atkins

SUMMARY:

The Aeronautics Commission approved a \$132,500 grant for tree removal at the airport. The City is responsible for 5% or \$6,625. A contract with Atkins is attached for the project. The cost for the engineering services will be \$8,500. Additionally, \$13,500 is included for the required Indiana Bat Habitat Survey and Coordination of MOA and USFW through a sub-consultant.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: Budget amendment required.

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve grant contract TDOT-Aeronautics and contract with Atkins.